VV5QZ 1 5 08 C6 C N
VQZ 1 51 1 15 M
Coil voltage
1
2
3
4
5

Series VQZ1000/2000/3000
Manifold Connector Kit
How to Order Manifold
Series
1
2
3
VQZ1000
VQZ2000
VQZ3000
Manifold type
5 Base mounted
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
Port size [4(A), 2(B) port]
Symbol
C3
C4
C6
C8
C10
M5
01
02
CM Note 1)
Port size
ø3.2 one-touch fitting
ø4 one-touch fitting
ø6 one-touch fitting
ø8 one-touch fitting
ø10 one-touch fitting
M5 thread
Rc 1/8
Rc 1/4
Mixture of port sizes
VQZ1000 VQZ2000 VQZ3000
Note 1) Specify port mixture/with port plug by the manifold specification sheet.
Port mixture and port plug are available only for one-touch fitting type.
Note 2) For inch size one-touch fittings, refer to page 966.
CE compliant
Nil
Q
—
CE marked
Option
D
D0 Note 1)
N
R Note 1)
None
DIN rail mounting (With standard DIN rail length)
DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
Name plate (Except VQZ1000)
External pilot type
Nil
Note 1) Order DIN rail separately.
For DIN rail part no., refer to page 960.
Note 2) For details on options and external pilot type,
refer to page 966.
Note 3) When two or more symbols are specified, indi-
cate them alphabetically.
Kit type
C Connector
How to Order Valve
Series
1
2
3
VQZ1000 body width 10 mm
VQZ2000 body width 15 mm
VQZ3000 body width 18 mm
1
2
3
4
5 Note)
8
9
Type of actuation
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 port for mixture mounting   N.C.
3 port for mixture mounting   N.O.
Body type
5 Mase mounted
Seal type
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Function
Nil Standard
High speed response type
External pilot type
High pressure type
(Metal seal type only)
B Note 1)
R Note 1, 2)
K Note 1)
Symbol Specifications DC
(0.35 W)
(0.9 W)
(0.9 W)
High pressure/External pilot
type (Metal seal type only)KR Note 1, 2)
Note 3)
High speed response/
External pilot type
BR Note 1, 2) (0.9 W)
(0.9 W)
AC
Note 1) Option
Note 2) For details on external pilot type, refer to
page 966.
Note 3) For AC specification power consumption,
refer to page 943.
Use standard (DC) specification for continuous duty.
Caution
CE compliant
Nil
Q
—
CE markedManual override
B
Non-locking push type (Tool required)